

LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 101, Sita Ram Mansion, 718/21, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
 CIN L74140DL1993PLC053485

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2022
 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022 (Reviewed)	30.06.2022 (Reviewed)	30.09.2021 (Reviewed)	30.09.22 (Reviewed)	30.09.21 (Reviewed)	
1.	Total income from operations	0.69	0.60	6.67	1.29	7.30	430.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(3.09)	(3.89)	0.84	(6.98)	(2.74)	10.97
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(3.09)	(3.89)	0.84	(6.98)	(2.74)	10.97
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2.35)	(2.92)	0.62	(5.27)	(2.03)	10.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2.20)	(3.16)	0.85	(5.36)	(1.84)	10.57
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	222.06
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)	(0.07)	(0.09)	0.02	(0.16)	(0.06)	0.31
	Basic:	(0.07)	(0.09)	0.02	(0.16)	(0.06)	0.31
	Diluted:	(0.07)	(0.09)	0.02	(0.16)	(0.06)	0.31

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results are available on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company website www.leadfinancialservices.in

For and on behalf of the Board
 For Lead Financial Services Ltd.
 Sd/-
 P.C Bindal
 (Chairman)

Place : New Delhi
 Date : November 14, 2022

Genus energizing lives

GENUS PAPER & BOARDS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : VIII, Aghwanpur, Kanth Road, Moradabad-244001, Uttar Pradesh
 Corporate Office: D-116, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
 Ph.: 0591-2511242, E-mail: cs@genuspaper.com, Website: www.genuspaper.com, CIN: L21098UP2012PLC048300

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
 (Rs. in Lakhs, Unless Otherwise Stated)

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	17628.33	11471.34	33394.44	43989.29	17746.34	14535.36	35666.93	58235.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1239.83	-334.36	-1154.40	611.93	-1186.91	44.15	-551.80	2946.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1239.83	-334.36	-1154.40	611.93	-1186.91	44.15	-551.80	2946.88
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1185.48	-250.65	-1116.25	831.42	-1145.88	91.36	-665.31	2578.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-1185.48	-250.65	-1116.25	1084.19	-1145.88	91.36	-665.31	2704.89
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Face value of Re.1/- each) - (not annualised) (amount in Rs.)	-0.46	-0.10	-0.43	0.32	-0.45	0.04	-0.26	1.00
	Basic:	-0.46	-0.10	-0.43	0.32	-0.45	0.04	-0.26	1.00
	Diluted:	-0.46	-0.10	-0.43	0.32	-0.45	0.04	-0.26	1.00

Notes:
 1 The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results of Genus Paper & Boards Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 14th, 2022. Limited review of these results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditor has issued an unaudited review report thereon.
 2 The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
 3 Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to those current year classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 (Himanshu Agarwal)
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 00065185

Place: Moradabad
 Date : November 14, 2022

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
 A customer centric company

TENDER NOTIFICATION
 Assam Power Distribution Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as 'APDCL') invites tenders for procurement of power through tariff based Competitive Bidding (Followed by e-Reverse Auction) from 50MW Grid Connected Ground Mounted Solar PV Projects in the State of Assam through RIS No. APDCL/CGM (NRE)/NRE-93/2022-23/1 Date: 14-11-2022.

For tender documents please visit the website <https://www.assamtenders.gov.in> and www.apdcl.org

Sd/- Chief General Manager (NRE)
 APDCL, Annex Building, Bijulee Bhowan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001

Please pay your energy bill on time and help us to serve you better!

CAMAC COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Express Building, 9-10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002.
 Corporate Identity Number: L70105DL1980PLC169318
 Phone -> 7303495374, E-Mail- camaccommercial@gmail.com,
 Website - www.camaccommercial.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022
 (Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	
1.	Total income from operations	38.13	156.39	69.35	637.07	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(42.97)	13.56	61.63	555.88	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(513.07)	(456.54)	61.63	555.88	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(503.69)	(456.63)	76.88	464.77	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	13,697.62	12,861.50	1,299.15	1,086.43	
6.	Equity Share Capital	88.28	88.28	88.28	88.28	
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	158,185.70	
8.	Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each	(a) Basic (Rs)	(57.06)	(51.73)	8.71	52.65
	(b) Diluted (Rs)	(57.06)	(51.73)	8.71	52.65	

Notes:
 1 The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company and has also been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on November 14, 2022.

By Order of the Board
 For Camac Commercial Co. Ltd.
 Sd/-
 (Swati Shrivastava)
 Director
 DIN: 08529225

Place : New Delhi
 Date : November 14, 2022

APOLLO INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 CIN: L65993WB1983PLC035758
 Regd. Office : 33, Brabourne Road, 8th Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 Email: apolloinvestmentsltd@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (In lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2022	Half-year ended on 30.09.2022	Quarter ended on 30.09.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1. Total income from operations (net)	27.59	159.74	9.40
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.05	88.73	7.14
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.05	88.73	7.14
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.05	88.73	7.14
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.05	88.73	7.14
6. Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	6.27	36.97	2.98
Diluted:	6.27	36.97	2.98

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity <http://apolloinvestments.in/index.html>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Pradeep Kumar Singhania
 Director
 Din- 00377607

Place: Kolkata
 Date : 14.11.2022

GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
 YOUR ROAD TO A DREAM HOME
 CIN NO. L65922MH1989PLC054583
 Regd. Office : 6th Floor, National Insurance Bldg., 14, Janshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. | Website: www.gichfindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended (30/09/2022)	Year to Date (30/09/2022)	Quarter ended (30/09/2021)	Previous year ended (31/03/2022)	
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	28,086	55,721	29,979	115,640	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,317	12,407	5,818	23,040	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,317	12,407	5,818	23,040	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,632	9,550	4,523	17,357	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,646	9,611	4,569	17,454	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385	
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	145,694	145,694	130,394	145,694	
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699	
9	Net Worth (Audited)	151,082	151,082	135,782	151,082	
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	983,037	983,037	1,053,586	1,034,748	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.21	6.21	7.61	6.85	
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-	(a) Basic	10.46	17.73	8.40	32.23
	(b) Diluted	10.46	17.73	8.40	32.23	
		Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	

Notes:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>), BSE Limited website (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://www.gichfindia.com>).
 (b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited standalone financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022 and have been subjected to reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
 (c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>), BSE Limited website (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>).
 (d) There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.
 (e) Figures for the previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended (30/09/2022)	Year to Date (30/09/2022)	Quarter ended (30/09/2021)	Previous year ended (31/03/2022)	
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	28,089	55,724	29,979	115,640	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,316	12,405	5,818	23,034	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,316	12,405	5,818	23,034	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,631	9,548	4,523	17,351	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,645	9,609	4,569	17,448	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385	
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	145,698	145,688	130,394	145,688	
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699	
9	Net Worth (Audited)	151,076	151,076	135,782	151,076	
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	983,037	983,037	1,053,586	1,034,748	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.21	6.21	7.61	6.85	
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-	(a) Basic	10.46	17.73	8.40	32.22
	(b) Diluted	10.46	17.73	8.40	32.22	
		Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	

Notes:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>), BSE Limited website (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://www.gichfindia.com>).
 (b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited consolidated financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022 and have been subjected to reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
 (c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>), BSE Limited website (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>).
 (d) There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.
 (e) Figures for the previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

SALE NOTICE
SHRI LAKSHMI COTSYN LIMITED (In Liquidation)
 Liquidator: Mr. Rohit Sehgal
 Registered Office: 19/X-1, Krishnapuram, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh- 208007
 Email ID: iamrs101@gmail.com
 Contact No. +91 7011568767 (Mr. Rahul Nagar)
 Escalation: If the query is not responded on the phone number given above, then Text or Whatsapp message can be sent to +91-9811363220

E-Auction
 Sale of Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016
 Date and Time of E-Auction: 05th December, 2022 at 3:00 pm IST to 5:00 pm IST
 (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)
 Last Date to deposit EMD and documents: 30th November, 2022 by 5:00 pm IST

Sale of Assets and Properties owned by Shri Lakshmi Cotsyn Limited (in Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate formed by the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench, vide order dated 1st July 2020. The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net>

Block	Asset	Reserve Price (in Rs.)	EMD Amount (in Rs.)	Incremental Value (in Rs.)
A	Sale of Company as a Whole, having the following assets: 1. Full Rewari Bujurg Unit - Consisting of Land, building, plant & machinery and other assets. 2. Malwan - Denim Unit - Land & Building	75.00 Crores	5.70 Crores	50.00 Lacs
B	Rewari Bujurg Unit on a Standalone basis	46.00 Crores	3.45 Crores	30.00 Lacs
C	Rewari Bujurg Unit - Land & Building.	20.90 Crores	1.57 Crores	15.00 Lacs
D	Rewari Bujurg Unit - Plant & Machinery and other assets (Excluding Land and Building)	28.67 Crores	2.15 Crores	20.00 Lacs
E	Malwan - Denim Unit - Land & Building (Including Land & Building of Residential)	30.69 Crores	2.30 Crores	20.00 Lacs

Terms and Condition of the E-auction are as under:
 1. E-auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" through approved service provider M/S E-procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger).
 2. THE COMPLETE AND DETAILED INFORMATION ABOUT THE ASSETS OF THE COMPANY ARE AVAILABLE IN THE "E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT" AS ANNEXURE-VI TO THE DOCUMENT, WHICH IS AVAILABLE ON THE WEBSITE i.e. <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net>. THIS SALE NOTICE MUST BE READ ALONGWITH THE "E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT" TO GET THE COMPLETE INFORMATION.
 3. The Complete E-auction process document containing details of the Assets, online e-auction Bid Form, Declaration and Undertaking Form, General Terms and Conditions of online auction sale are available on websites <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net> and <http://www.shriakshmi.in>. Contact: Mr. Ramprasad at +91-6351896834/079-81200586 & 6351896834 ramprasad@auctiontiger.net / rsha.gyani@auctiontiger.net / support@auctiontiger.net (Ongoing to the link of the Liquidator. Default in deposit of the balance amount by the successful bidder within the time limit as mentioned in the LOI will entail forfeiture of the entire amount deposited (EMD + Any Other Amount) by the Successful Bidder.
 4. In case there is at least one Eligible Bidder for Block A, the e-auction of Blocks (from B to E) will stand cancelled;
 5. In case there is at least one Eligible Bidder for Block B, the e-auction of Blocks (from C & D) will stand cancelled;
 6. In case there is at least one Eligible Bidder for Block C and there is no bidder for Block D, then the e-auction of Blocks C will stand cancelled;
 7. In case, the bidding for any block (as specified in 3(a), 3(b) & 3(c)) is cancelled, then the eligible Bidders who have submitted their bid documents for such block(s) shall be informed about cancellation and all such Bidders shall have an option to revise their bid documents and the EMD and participate in the bidding for other available blocks as the case may be, provided they confirm the same in writing within 1(one) day from the date of receipt of information about cancellation of bids from the Liquidator and pay the balance EMD, if any. However, no fresh bid / EMD for participation in block A to Block E shall be entertained after 30th November 2022.
 8. The intending bidders, prior to submitting their bid, should make their independent inquiries regarding the title of property, dues of local taxes, electricity and water charges, maintenance charges, if any and inspect the property at their own expenses and satisfy themselves. The properties mentioned above can be inspected by the prospective bidders at the site with prior appointment, contacting Mr. Rahul Nagar: 7011568767.
 9. The intending bidders are required to deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount either through DD/NEFT/RTGS in the Account of "SHRI LAKSHMI COTSYN LIMITED IN LIQUIDATION", Account No.: 5020005

पति की हत्या कर प्रेमी के घर में गाड़ी थी लाश, चार साल बाद हुआ खुलासा

● मुतक की बेटी ने खोला राज, मैं और उसका प्रेमी गिरफ्तार

पायनियर समाचार सेवा | नई दिल्ली

चार साल पहले गाजियाबाद में एक व्यक्ति अचानक गायब हो गया। काफी खोजबीन के बाद पुलिस ने केस बंद दिया। अब व्यक्ति को बेटी ने पुलिस के सामने एक राज खुला तो मामले को परत दर परत खुलती गई। पता चला कि महिला ने पति को हत्या कर शव को प्रेमी के घर में दफना दिया था। पुलिस ने शव बरामद कर लिया है।

पुलिस ने मिली जानकारी के अनुसार चार साल सिस्कोई गांव में रहने वाले चंद्रवीर उर्फ पप्पू नामक व्यक्ति को गायब उसकी पत्नी सविता ने अपने मित्र अरुण उर्फ अनिल के साथ मिलकर हत्या कर दी थी। अरुण ने चंद्रवीर को गोली मारी और उसका शव कुत्ताड़ी डाला। चंद्रवीर के शव को अरुण के घर में दफना कर छुपे गये। शव में टाइकोर गैस फिट्टी से सतक अम्ले ऊपर गाँरी रात खासत भी कर दिया था। करीब



फाइल फोटो

चार साल बाद चंद्रवीर को बेटी अब 16 साल की हो चुकी है और अपनी माँ सविता के साथ ही रहती है। वह ब्यूटी पार्लर चलती है। क्राइम थ्रॉफ प्रहारी अरुण रहमान सिन्धीको ने पत्नी और उससे पति को बेटी को हत्या कर और उससे पिता के बारे में पूछा। मगर, बेटी कुछ भी बताने के लिए तैयार नहीं हुई। इसके बाद अगले दिन फिर वह बेटी से मिले और उसको कारबोलिंग की। उन्होंने बेटी को भरोसा दिया कि उसके कुछ भी नहीं होगा। इस पर बेटी को उन पर भरोसा हो गया।

बेटी ने उन्हें बताया कि हमारे सोने के बाद पड़स बाल अंकल हमारे पर पर आते हैं। मुझे उन्हें पर पापा को गायब करने का शक है। शक के आधार पुलिस ने अरुण

कुत्ते को खूटी से लटकाकर दी फांसी

● वीडियो सोशल मीडिया में वायरल

पायनियर समाचार सेवा | गाजियाबाद

दिल्ली-एनसीआर में एक तरफ जहाँ कुत्ते के हमले की घटनाएँ तेजी से बढ़ रही हैं, तो वहीं दूसरी तरफ इन कुत्तों को मारने की घटनाएँ भी घटती हैं। ऐसी ही एक घटना उरुन प्रदेश के गाजियाबाद से सामने आई है। यहाँ ट्रॉनिक सिटी थाना क्षेत्र के इलायचीपूर गाँव में एक कुत्ते को फाँसी लगाकर मार दिया गया था। सोशल मीडिया पर यह वीडियो वायरल हो चुकी है।



अज्ञान देने वाले ऑरिजनल के पड़ोसी ने चार लोगों पर रिपोर्ट दर्ज कराई है। सोमवार को इंटरनेट मॉडिया पर एक वीडियो वायरल हुआ। जिसमें दो युवक कुत्ते को खूटी पर लटका कर हत्या करते नजर आ रहे हैं। साथ ही एक कुत्ते वहाँ घूमता दिखाई दे रहा है। सोशल मीडिया पर यह वीडियो वायरल होने पर पुलिस ने मामले को जांच में आने के बाद ट्रॉनिक सिटी थाना क्षेत्र के इलायचीपूर गाँव को जांच कर

नगर निगम कार्यकारिणी बैठक 19 को, जीडीए की बोर्ड का पता नहीं

पायनियर समाचार सेवा | गाजियाबाद

नगर निगम कार्यकारिणी की बैठक अगले 19 को होगी। कार्यकारिणी की यह बैठक दूसरी बार हुई है, वहीं जीडीए बोर्ड की सोमवार होने वाली बैठक भी टल गई है।

पंजीकरण खत्म, अब 17 तक होंगे कॉलेज में प्रवेश

नोएडा। चौधरी चरण सिंह विश्वविद्यालय के संबद्ध कॉलेजों में पंजी, एएलएलबी, विद्युतमा संयुक्त कॉलेज कोर्स में प्रवेश को एक सौदों पर छात्रों का पता 17 तक का भौका है। पहले से पंजीकरण, लैंग्वेज अपडेशन तक नए पंजीकरण 14 नवंबर तक बौक ऑफर लेटर डाउनलोड करते हुए किसी भी कॉलेज प्राइव कोर्स में अर्हता के अनुसार जमा करा सकते हैं। कॉलेज प्राइव ऑफर लेटर से 15-17 नवंबर तक मैट्रिक तैयार करते हुए प्रवेश करेंगे।

संक्षिप्त समाचार



प्रधान मंत्रालय आवास और शहरी विकास विभाग के अध्यक्ष आर.के. सिन्हा ने नोएडा में आयोजित शहरी विकास समिति की बैठक में भाग लिया। बैठक में नोएडा के शहरी विकास के लिए आवश्यकताओं पर चर्चा हुई।

नोएडा-वर्ल्ड दिल्ली। प्रगति मंत्रालय ने सोमवार 14 नवंबर को शहरी विकास और शहरी विकास विभाग के अध्यक्ष आर.के. सिन्हा ने नोएडा में आयोजित शहरी विकास समिति की बैठक में भाग लिया। बैठक में नोएडा के शहरी विकास के लिए आवश्यकताओं पर चर्चा हुई।

वर्ल्ड डायवैटिज डे पर स्वास्थ्य शिविर का आयोजन गाजियाबाद। वर्ल्ड डायवैटिज डे के अन्वय में सोमवार को शहरी विकास विभाग ने नोएडा में आयोजित शहरी विकास समिति की बैठक में भाग लिया। बैठक में नोएडा के शहरी विकास के लिए आवश्यकताओं पर चर्चा हुई।

क्र. सं.	विवरण	अर्द्ध वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2022	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2022	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.2022
1	पैकिंग लागत का कुल अंश	1725.92	29.51	3296.49
2	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	85.91	6258.93	231.31
3	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	444.58	169.43	9492.32
4	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	444.58	169.43	9492.32
5	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	444.58	169.43	9492.32
6	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	5787.29	5787.29	5787.29
7	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	0.77	0.77	0.29
8	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	0.29	16.46	16.46

30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्द्ध वर्ष हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण

क. लाख में

1. पैकिंग लागत का कुल अंश (अन्य लागत का कुल अंश)

2. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश (अन्य लागत का कुल अंश)

3. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश (अन्य लागत का कुल अंश)

4. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश (अन्य लागत का कुल अंश)

5. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश (अन्य लागत का कुल अंश)

6. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश (अन्य लागत का कुल अंश)

7. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश (अन्य लागत का कुल अंश)

8. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश (अन्य लागत का कुल अंश)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त 30.09.2022	तिमाही समाप्त 30.09.2022	तिमाही समाप्त 30.09.2022	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.2022
1	इसका कुल अंश	289.91	200.41	53.61	490.32
2	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	30.49	15.72	8.62	46.21
3	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	16.94	15.72	8.62	34.66
4	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	18.94	15.72	8.62	34.66
5	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
6	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	0.63	0.52	0.29	1.16
8	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	0.63	0.52	0.29	1.16

30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्द्ध वर्ष हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण

क. लाख में

1. पैकिंग लागत का कुल अंश

2. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश

3. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश

4. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश

5. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश

6. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश

7. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश

8. अन्य लागत का कुल अंश

क्र. सं.	विवरण	अर्द्ध वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2022	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2022	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2021	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2021	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2021	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.2022
1	पैकिंग लागत का कुल अंश	3,655.77	3,364.45	3,317.99	7,216.12	6,128.63	13,701.06
2	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	13.63	16.45	31.29	30.08	45.91	250.90
3	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	7.24	6.78	31.74	14.02	31.09	192.01
4	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	7.24	6.78	31.74	14.02	31.30	212.30
5	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	416.10	416.10	416.10	416.10	416.10	416.10
6	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	0.17	0.16	0.76	0.34	0.75	4.61
7	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	0.17	0.16	0.76	0.34	0.75	4.61

क्र. सं.	विवरण	अर्द्ध वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2022	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2022	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2021	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2021	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2021	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.2022
1	पैकिंग लागत का कुल अंश	25.07	24.27	23.03	92.95	-	-
2	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	21.11	19.88	20.12	77.61	-	-
3	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	21.11	19.88	20.12	77.61	-	-
4	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	21.11	19.88	20.12	77.61	-	-
5	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	21.11	19.88	20.12	77.61	-	-
6	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	1,056.00	1,056.00	1,056.00	1,056.00	-	-
7	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	0.20	0.19	0.19	0.65	-	-

क्र. सं.	विवरण	अर्द्ध वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2022	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2022	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2021	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2021	वर्ष समाप्त 30.09.2021	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.2022
1	पैकिंग लागत का कुल अंश	38.13	156.39	61.35	69.32	69.32	69.32
2	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	142.97	13.56	61.35	61.35	61.35	61.35
3	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	513.07	455.54	61.35	61.35	61.35	61.35
4	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	1533.69	1458.63	61.35	61.35	61.35	61.35
5	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	13,697.67	12,861.50	1,299.10	1,088.43	-	-
6	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	88.29	88.28	88.28	88.28	-	-
7	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	57.06	51.73	8.71	52.65	-	-
8	अन्य लागत का कुल अंश	57.06	51.73	8.71	52.65	-	-

क्र. सं.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2022	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2021	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2021	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2021	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2021	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	2179.09	1534.12	7071.24	5176.26	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-512.97	286.10	-276.35	1,406.11	-	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-512.97	286.10	-276.35	1,406.11	-	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-514.48	226.60	-339.20	937.56	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,448.90	5,448.90	5,448.90	5,448.90	-	-
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	13,294.81	13,045.05	13,294.81	13,628.55	-	-
7	Securities Premium Account	6,667.22	6,667.22	6,667.22	6,667.22	-	-
8	Net worth	18,743.71	18,498.95	18,743.71	18,077.45	-	-
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	22,834.34	16,747.62	22,834.34	17,229.93	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio*	1.22	0.91	1.22	0.90	-	-
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):	1.83	0.87	0.40	0.57	1.72	1.72
14	Dividend Payout Ratio	0.87	1.78	1.15	2.01	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	0.12	0.32	0.32	1.21	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	0.67	1.78	1.15	2.01	-	-